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We have had such a positive start to the new school 

year with children settling in to their new classes and a 

great start to learning across school. 

Next Friday we will be hosting our first Praise 

Assemblies of the year and if your child is our Learner 

or Star of the Week you will be invited in to school to 

join us. Our assembly for children in Years 1, 2 and 3 

will take place at 9.15am and for children in Years 4, 5 

and 6 at 2.30pm. Look out on Bromcom-My Child at 

School as assembly invites will be sent by Thursday 

lunchtime each week. 

Remaining INSET days have been decided and we can now confirm term dates for this 

academic year: 

 

Autumn 1: Term ends on Friday 14th October  

 

Autumn 2: Children return to school on Tuesday 1st November and the term ends on 

Friday 16th December at 2pm 

 

Spring 1: Children return to school on Wednesday 4th January and the term ends on 

Friday 17th February 

 

Spring 2: Children return to school on Tuesday 28th February and the term ends on 

Friday 31st March at 2pm 

 

Summer 1: Children return to school on Monday 17th April and the term ends on    

Friday 26th May  

 

Summer 2: Children return to school on Monday 5th June and the term ends on 

Wednesday 26th July at 2pm 

 

If you have school uniform that is no longer needed, we kindly ask that you donate it to 

school to be part of our ‘pre-loved’ uniform collection that we offer to our families. Please 

drop off any donations at the school office. Thank you in advance! 

Term dates  

Two great days! 

Pre-loved uniform 


